1 dNresco

»

& RATORIE
since 1943

July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC

1020 Highway 25

Gilroy, CA 95020

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Orso Pro Roll-On

Lot Number OFOFP17323

Category Other

Received July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Cannabinoid Profile

{nstrument Liquid Chromatography Dicde Array Detector (LC-DAD)
Method MF-CHEM-15

Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to July t4, 2023

A8-THC ND ND

A3-THC 033 0038

AS-THCA ND ND

THCY ND ND

THCVA ND ND

la-s) 630 05630

CBDA 141 1141

CBC 052 0052

CBCA 043 0.043

CBDV ND ND

CBG <L0Q <L0Q

CBGA <LOQ <L0Q

CBN ND ND

Total THC 038 0038

Total CBD 1631 1.631

Total Cannabinoids 17.58 1758

Sumaof Cannabinolds 19.04 1904
Comments Insufficient sample amount for density determination.
Reported by Limlt of Detection: 0.067 mg/g
Anresco, Inc. Lim(t of Quantitation: 0.2 mg/g

Eric Tam
Senior Chemist

July 14, 2023

If there are any guestions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Frandisco, CA 94124

ND =None Detected

<1 0 = Below Limit of Quantitation
LOD =Limit of Detection

Total THC = AS-THC + (0.877* AQ-THCA)
Total CBD = CBD + (0.877 * CBDA)

Order No. 546416
Sample No. 1166326

Total Cannabinoids = Z{neutral cannabinoids) + [0.877 *  (acidic cannabinoids)]

Sample #: 1166326
Batch #: OFOFP17323

page1of1
Report JD: T-3

This document is intended only for the use of the party towhom it is addressed and may contain information that is privleged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC

1020 Highway 25

Gilroy, CA 95020

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Orso Pro Roli-On

Lot Number OFOFP17323

Category (Type) Non-inhalable Topical {Other)

Recelved July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Heavy Metals

Instrument Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS})
Method MF-CHEM-16

Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to july 14, 2023

Arsenic 0.02/0.05

Cadmium 0.02/0.05

Mercury 0.02/0.05

Lead 0.02/0.05

Reported by

Anresco, Inc.

Erie Tam
Senior Chemist

July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124

‘Sample #: 1166326
Batch #: OFOFP17323

15
05

05

Order No. 546416
Sample No. 1166326

ND = None Detected
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Report|D: T-2

This decument is intended only for the use of the party towhom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISONEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC
1020 Highway 25
Gilroy, CA 95020

Pescription

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis
Instrument

Method
Analysis Date

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscaiid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
DDVP (Dichlorvos)
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Dimethomaorph
Ethoprop(hos)
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate

sinte 1943

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Orso Pro Roll-On
OFOFP17323

Non-Inhalable Topical {Other)

July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pesticides Screen

Order No. 546416

Sample No. 1166326

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-M5/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem
Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

MFCHEM-13
July 13, 2023 to july 14, 2023

0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.2/0.6

0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.08
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.10/0.30
0.10/0.30
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories

1375 van Dyke Ave,, San Franciscs, CA 94124

Sample#: 1166326
Batch #: OFOFP17323

0.3
5.0
4.0
5.0
0.02
40.0
5.0
05
10.0
5.0
05
0.02
40.0
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.5
0.02
1.0
10
0.02
0.02
0.2
0.02
20.0
0.02
0.02
1.5
10.0
0.02
2.0
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ReportID:T-4

This document is intended only for the use of the party towhom it Is addressed and may contain information thatis privileged, confidential or protected from disdosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISOAEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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Fiprenil 0.02/0.06 0.02
Ftonicamid 0.02/0.06 20
Fludioxonil 0.02/0.06 30.0
Hexythiazox 0.02/0.06 20
Imazalil 0.02/0.06 [ 0.02
Imidacloprid 0.02/0.06 3.0
Kresoxim Methyl 0.02/0.06 1.0
Malathion 0.02/0.06 5.0
Metalaxyl 0.02/0.06 15.0
Methiocarb 0.02/0.06 0.02
Methomyl 0.02/0.06 0.1
Methyl parathion 0.02/0.06 0.02
Mevinphos 0,02/0.06 0.02
Myclobutanil 0.02/0.06 9.0
Naled 0.02/0.06 0.5
Oxamyl 0.02/0.06 0.2
Paclobutrazol 0.02/0.06 0.02
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.04/0.10 0.2
Permethrins 0.10/0.30 20.0
Phosmet 0.02/0.06 0.2
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02/0.06 8.0
Prallethrin 0.04/0.10 04
Propiconazole 0.02/0.06 20.0
Propoxur 0.02/0.06 0.0z
Pyrethrins 0.15/0.50 1.0
Pyridaben 0.02/0.06 3.0
Spinetoram 0.02/0.06 3.0
Spinosad 0.02/0.06 30
Spiromesifen 0.04/0.10 12.0
Spirotetramat 0.02/0.06 13.0
Spiroxamine 0.02/0.06 0.02
Tebuconazole 0.02/0.06 2.0
Thiacloprid 0.02/0.06 0.02
Thiamethoxam 0.02/0.06 4.5
Trifloxystrobin 0.02/0.06 30.0
Reported by ND =None Detected

Anresco, Inc.

Analyst Il
July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact *

Anresco Laboratories sample#: 1166326 page2of3
1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: OFOFP17323 Report|D:T-4

This document Isintended only for the use of the party towhom itis addressed and may contain information thatis privileged, confidential or protected from disdosure
under appiicable law. Anresco Laboratories s ISOAEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Analysis Mycotoxins Screen
Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem
Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)
Method MF-CHEM-13
Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023
Aflatoxin B1 2/5 ND - -
Aflatoxin B2 2/5 ND - -
Aflatoxin G1 2/5 ND - -
Aflatoxin G2 2/5 ND - -
Total Aflatoxins 8720 20
Ochratoxin A 6/18 20
Reported by ND =None Detected
Anresco, Inc.

Analyst 1l
July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories sample #: 1166326 page3of3
1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: OFOFP17323 ReportID: T-4

This document is Intended only for the use of the party towhom itis addressed and may contain informatlon that is privileged, confidential or protected from disdosure
under applicabtle law. Anresco Laboratories is | SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 14, 2023
ORSO FARMS LLC Order No. 546416
1020 Highway 25 Sample No. 1166326

Gilroy, CA 95020
SAMPLE INFORMATION

Pescription Orso Pro Roll-On
Lot Number OFOFP17323
Category Other
Recelved July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Analysis Foreign Material
Method MF-MACRO-5
Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023
Sand, Soils, Cinders, and Dirt 25%
Mold 25%
Imbedded Foreign Material 25%
Insect Fragment 1 per3g
Hair 1 per3g
Mammalian Excreta 1 per3g
Reported by ND =None Detected
Anresco, Inc.

N

Eric Tam
Senior Chemist

July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories sample #: 1166326 pagelof1

1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Frandisco, CA 94124 Batch #: OFOFP17323 Report1D: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party towhom itis addressed and may contaln information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disdosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISOAEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMSLLC Order No. 546416
1020 Highway 25 Sample No. 1166326
Gilroy, CA 95020

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Orso Pro Roll-On
Lot Number OFOFP17323
Received July 12,2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Date July 13,2023 to July 14,2023

Findings Analysis Results Method
Salmonella Negative/1g AOAC 2016.01
STEC Negative/1g 3M MDS STEC
Reported by

Anresco, Inc.

Analyst
if there are any questions with this report, please contact " ", page 1of 1
Anresco Laboratories Tel, 415 822 1100
1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124 Fax; 415822 6615

This document is Intended only for the use of the party towhom it Is addressed and may contain information thatis priileged, confidential or protected from discosure
under applicable law. If you have received this document in error, please immediately notify us and return Itto the address listed above.



