

July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC 1020 Highway 25 Gilroy, CA 95020 Order No. 546416 Sample No. 1166326

SAMPLE INFORMATION

DescriptionOrso Pro Roll-OnLot NumberOFOFP17323CategoryOtherReceivedJuly 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Cannabinoid Profile

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

Method MF-CHEM-15

Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023

Cannabinoid	mg/g	%	Status
∆8-THC	ND	ND	**
Δ9-THC	0.38	0.038	-
Δ9-THCA	ND	ND	-
THCV	ND	ND	•
THCVA	ND	ND	•
CBD	6.30	0.630	•
CBDA	11.41	1.141	•
CBC	0.52	0.052	-
CBCA	0.43	0.043	•
CBDV	ND	ND	•
CBG	<loq< td=""><td><loq< td=""><td>-</td></loq<></td></loq<>	<loq< td=""><td>-</td></loq<>	-
CBGA	<loq< td=""><td><loq< td=""><td>•</td></loq<></td></loq<>	<loq< td=""><td>•</td></loq<>	•
CBN	ND	ND	•
Total THC	0.38	0.038	-
Total CBD	16.31	1.631	•
Total Cannabinoids	17.58	1,758	•
Sum of Cannabinoids	19.04	1.904	•

Comments

Insufficient sample amount for density determination.

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

Eric Tam Senior Chemist

July 14, 2023

Limit of Detection: 0.067 mg/g
Limit of Quantitation: 0.2 mg/g
ND = None Detected
<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
LOD = Limit of Detection

Total THC = Δ 9-THC + (0.877 * Δ 9-THCA) Total CBD = CBD + (0.877 * CBDA)

Total Cannabinoids = Σ (neutral cannabinoids) + [0.877 * Σ (acidic cannabinoids)]

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Sample #: 1166326

Batch #: OFOFP17323



July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC 1020 Highway 25 Gilroy, CA 95020 Order No. 546416 Sample No. 1166326

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Lot Number Orso Pro Roll-On OFOFP17323

Category (Type)

Non-Inhalable Topical (Other)

Received

July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis

Heavy Metals Pass

Instrument

Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS)

Method

MF-CHEM-16

Analysis Date

July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Arsenic	0.02/0.05	ND	1.5	Pass
Cadmium	0.02/0.05	ND	0.5	Pass
Mercury	0.02/0.05	ND	3	Pass
Lead	0.02/0.05	ND	0.5	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

ND = None Detected

Eric Tam Senior Chemist July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".



July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC 1020 Highway 25 Gilroy, CA 95020

Order No. 546416 Sample No. 1166326

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Orso Pro Roll-On Description OFOFP17323 Lot Number

Non-Inhalable Topical (Other) Category (Type)

Received July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Pesticides Screen Pass

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem Instrument

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method MF-CHEM-13

July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023 **Analysis Date**

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Abamectin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.3	Pass
Acephate	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Acequinocyl	0.04/0.10	ND	4.0	Pass
Acetamiprid	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Aldicarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Azoxystrobin	0.02/0.06	<loq (0.029)<="" td=""><td>40.0</td><td>Pass</td></loq>	40.0	Pass
Bifenazate	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Bifenthrin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.5	Pass
Boscalid	0.02/0.06	ND	10.0	Pass
Captan	0.2/0.6	ND	5.0	Pass
Carbaryl	0.02/0.06	ND	0.5	Pass
Carbofuran	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Chlorantraniliprole	0.02/0.06	ND	40.0	Pass
Chlordane	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Chlorfenapyr	0.02/0.08	ND	0.02	Pass
Chlorpyrifos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Clofentezine	0.02/0.06	ND	0.5	Pass
Coumaphos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Cyfluthrin	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Cypermethrin	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Daminozide	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
DDVP (Dichlorvos)	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Diazinon	0.02/0.06	ND	0.2	Pass
Dimethoate	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Dimethomorph	0.02/0.06	ND	20.0	Pass
Ethoprop(hos)	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Etofenprox	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Etoxazole	0.02/0.06	ND	1.5	Pass
Fenhexamid	0.02/0.06	ND	10.0	Pass
Fenoxycarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Fenpyroximate	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1166326 Batch #: OFOFP17323

page 1 of 3 Report ID: T-4



Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Fipronil	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Flonicamid	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass
Fludioxonil	0.02/0.06	ND	30.0	Pass
Hexythiazox	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass
Imazalil	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Imidacloprid	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Kresoxim Methyl	0.02/0.06	ND	1.0	Pass
Malathion	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Metalaxyl	0.02/0.06	ND	15.0	Pass
Methiocarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Methomyl	0.02/0.06	ND	0.1	Pass
Methyl parathion	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Mevinphos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Myclobutanil	0.02/0.06	ND	9.0	Pass
Naled	0.02/0.06	ND	0.5	Pass
Oxamyl	0.02/0.06	ND	0.2	Pass
Paclobutrazol	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene	0.04/0.10	ND	0.2	Pass
Permethrins	0.10/0.30	ND	20.0	Pass
Phosmet	0.02/0.06	ND	0.2	Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide	0.02/0.06	ND	8.0	Pass
Prallethrin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.4	Pass
Propiconazole	0.02/0.06	ND	20.0	Pass
Propoxur	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Pyrethrins	0.15/0.50	ND	1.0	Pass
Pyridaben	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spinetoram	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spinosad	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spiromesifen	0.04/0.10	ND	12.0	Pass
Spirotetramat	0.02/0.06	ND	13.0	Pass
Spiroxamine	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Tebuconazole	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass
Thiacloprid	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Thiamethoxam	0.02/0.06	ND	4.5	Pass
Trifloxystrobin	0.02/0.06	ND	30.0	Pass

Reported by

Anresco, Inc.





July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis

Mycotoxins Screen Pass



Instrument

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method

MF-CHEM-13

Analysis Date

July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/kg)	Findings (µg/kg)	Limit (µg/kg)	Status
Aflatoxin B1	2/5	ND	•	-
Aflatoxin B2	2/5	ND	-	-
Aflatoxin G1	2/5	ND	-	-
Aflatoxin G2	2/5	ND	-	-
Total Aflatoxins	8/20	ND	20	Pass
Ochratoxin A	6/18	ND	20	Pass

Reported by Anresco, Inc.

Analyst II

July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

ND = None Detected



July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC 1020 Highway 25 Gilroy, CA 95020 Order No. 546416 Sample No. 1166326

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Orso Pro Roll-On
Lot Number OFOFP17323
Category Other
Received July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Foreign Material Pass

Method MF-MACRO-5

Analysis Date July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023

Analyte	Findings	Limit	Status
Sand, Soils, Cinders, and Dirt	ND	25%	Pass
Mold	ND	25%	Pass
Imbedded Foreign Material	ND	25%	Pass
Insect Fragment	ND	1 per 3g	Pass
Hair	ND	1 per 3g	Pass
Mammalian Excreta	ND	1 per 3g	Pass

Reported by ND = None Detected Anresco, Inc.

Eric Tam Senior Chemist July 14, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com Sample #: 1166326 page 1 of 1
1375 Van Dyke Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: OFOFP17323 Report ID: T-2



July 14, 2023

ORSO FARMS LLC 1020 Highway 25 Gilroy, CA 95020 Order No. 546416 Sample No. 1166326

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Lot Number Received Orso Pro Roll-On OFOFP17323 July 12, 2023

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Date

July 13, 2023 to July 14, 2023

Findings

Analysis

Results

Method

Salmonella

Negative/1g

AOAC 2016.01

STEC

Negative/1g

3M MDS STEC

Reported by Anresco, Inc.

